

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.923 OF 2023

Kesharnath Bal Jitekar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Vishnu Enterprises & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. J. R. Jadhav for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Registry to issue notice to the Respondent.
2. In addition thereto, the Advocate for the Appellant shall serve notice upon the Respondents informing them about the next date of hearing by digital mode and private service.
3. Hamdast is permitted.
4. List the matter on 20th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)