

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.923 OF 2023

Kesharnath Bal Jitekar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Vishnu Enterprises & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Onkar Chandurkar a/w. Adv. Jotiram Jadhav for the Appellant.
Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 27TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Advocate for both the parties, list the matter on 24th March 2026 under the caption 'for settlement'.
2. The parties shall endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)