

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 923 OF 2023

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.26
11:02:54 +0530

Kesharnath Bal Jitekar

.. Appellant

V/s.

M/S. Vishnu Enterprises

Represented by Pravin Sharma And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Onkar Chandurkar a/w Jotiram R. Jadhav for Appellant.

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties state that they will explore possibility of a settlement amongst themselves and the Appellant states that if the settlement is fruitful, he shall forthwith withdraw the criminal complaint that has been preferred against the Respondents.

2. Accordingly, stand over to 7th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil