

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:56 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 923 OF 2023

Kesharnath Bal Jitekar

... Appellant

V/s.

**M/s. Vishnu Enterprises through
Pravin Sharma and Ors.**

... Respondents

Mr. Vedant Tiwari i/b. Rohit D. Joshi for Respondent no.2

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tiwari, learned Counsel who appears for Respondent no.2, states that mediation is still pending between the parties and accordingly seeks some time.
2. Considering this, stand over to **12th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

